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Deaths due to the conflict, in two three-year periods prior to (1982-1984) and after (1986-1988) the establishment
of the Roden Street Peaceline (in 1985), and distribution of Catholics of adjoining wards in Belfast (2001)

CRUMLIN CRUMLIN

WOODVALE WOODVALE

@ Deaths
e Roden_Street

Roden Street 250m Buffer
Roden Street 500m Buffer
e Other Belfast Peacelines
[0-999%
-19.99%
-29.99%
-39.99%
-49.99%
-59.99%
-69.99%
-79.99%
-89.99%
-100%

Deaths 1986-1988

(=]
SHANKILL

© © DUNCAIRN

Deaths 1982-1984

HIGHFIELD

SHANKILL

SHAFTESBURY SHAFTESBURY

L] q
BOTANIC BOTANIC
BLACKSTAFF BLACKSTAFF
WNDSOR WINDSOR
[}
) [} q
STRANMILLIS STRANMILLIS A
BALLYNAFEIGH N BALLYNAFEIGH
Map produced by the CAIN Web Service (cain.ulster.ac. )
Sources: Edina UKBorders (2003, www.edina.ac.uk/ukborders); 0 0 1 4
Sutton 'Index of Deaths' (1969-2001, cain.ulsterac.uk/sutton); "™ This material is based upon Crown Copyright and is reproduced with the permission of Land & Property Services under y . W ">E
and NISRA (2006, www.nisra.gov.uk/geography/default asp12 him) Delegated Authority from the Controller of HMSO, © Crown Copyright and database right 2010. Permit Number: 40209. [ lometers ROSETTA
M MALONE
|| S




